SPACE BLOWER FOR STEAM HUMIDIFIER
Installation and Operation Manual
Please read and save this manual
steamOvap technologies inc, 9495 Charles de la Tour, Montreal, Qc, H4N 1M5, Canada
Tel.: 1-844-357-4477 • www.steamOvap.com
Rev.190201
SB
2

Figure 1 – SB Built-in  Overview
Figure 2 – SB Remote Overview
Model designation and options codification
  Type & Model
   S=Small
  M=Medium
Nominal Voltage
SB S  120
section
2
O V E R V I E W
7
SB ratings
Model
Steam
Capacity
Airflow Power
Voltage
Current
Remote Built-in
SBS 26lb/h
[12kg/h]
220CFM
[375m3/h]
34W 120Vac
Same as
IER
0.3A @
120Vac
SBM 65lb/h
[29.5kg/h]
330CFM
[560m3/h]
60W 120Vac
Same as
IER
0.6A @
120Vac
SBL 96lb/h
[44kg/h]
330CFM
[560m3/h]
60W 120Vac
Same as
IER
0.6A @
120Vac
IER Dimensions
Built-in Remote
Figure 3 – Built-in SB dimensions
Figure 4 – Remote SB dimensions
Model Dimensions Steam
Inlet  Ø
Net weight
W H H1 D
SBS
Built-in